SIEMENS
ISDN Echo-Cancellation Circuit
(IEC-T)
PES 20901
PES 20902
Preliminary Data CMOSIC
Type Ordering Code Package
PES 20901-C 067100-H8679 C-DIP-40
PSS·2"09Q'"N.·., ,:QI1,>f·OQa11$l'j,~,:, ,,:f:(~~J
PES 20901-P 067100-H8678 P-DIP-40
PES 20902-C 067100-H8680 C-DIP-24
lIS 209Oi~',i;i/."~*~~iit¥~f4:1t.iJWt~lIIItIi
PES 20902-P 067100-H8681 P-DIP-24
The PES 2090 ISDN Echo-Cancellation Circuit (IEC-T) is an advanced CMOS circuit for
transmission over public telephone lines. The transmission technique used is according
to the UkO interface speCification of the Deutsche Sundespost. The adaptive filter concept
of the IEC-T is based on a highly digital approach which utilizes sophisticated digital signal